
1

Pilon, Janet

Subject: Please protect our wetlands and waterways

From: janwillem jansen  
Sent: December 4, 2023 8:58 PM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, 
Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark 
<Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Please protect our wetlands and waterways 

Dear mayor and councillors, 

Please note my concern about Hamiltons few remaining wetlands and waterways. Your vote at 
today’s Planning Committee meeting is important for these last vestiges of biodiversity and natural 
health. To keep these pristine, I urge you to support the Municipal Protected Area Plan as a high 
priority; to identify unprotected wetlands and waterways, such as in the AEGD and remaining 
Hamilton Harbour inlets,  in order to get these protected. Please also strive for Hamilton to sign the 
Montreal Pledge: Cities united in action  for biodiversity. 

Thank you. 

Jan Willem Jansen 
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